

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 197

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “establishing” and substitute “providing that”; in line 6, after “rent” insert “shall be limited to certain rates in certain years; establishing the rental rate in certain fiscal years”; and in line 12, after the first semicolon insert “limiting general fund expenditures to a certain amount for a certain purpose in certain fiscal years”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, after “(B)”, insert “TO THE EXTENT PROVIDED IN THE STATE BUDGET”; in the same line, strike “\$10” and substitute “CALCULATED”; and in line 8, strike “COSTS” and substitute “COSTS”:

(1) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2004, AT A RATE NOT TO EXCEED \$2.50;

(2) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2005, AT A RATE NOT TO EXCEED \$5.00; AND

(3) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2006 AND EACH FISCAL YEAR THEREAFTER, AT A RATE OF \$10”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, after line 29, insert:

“SECTION 4. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That no more than \$250,000 in State general funds may be used to carry out the provisions of this Act in fiscal 2004. No more than \$500,000 in State general funds may be expended to carry out the provisions of this Act in fiscal 2005.”;

and in line 30, strike “4.” and substitute “5.”.